BEGINNING on the Easterly side of Logan Avenue in said Borough at the corner of Lot No. 50 formerly owned by Ogle Burley; thence in a 

Northerly direction along the Easterly side of said Logan Avenue sixty (60') feet to the line of Alley "B"; thence in an Easterly direction along 

the Southern line of Alley "B" one hundred fifty-two (152') feet to the line of Alley "F"; thence along the line of said Alley "F" and along line of 

said Lot No. 50 formerly owned by Ogle Burley, by lines equal to and parallel with the first two lines to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING known as Blair County Tax Parcel No.